Form472
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04410498

Name of Company

Appy Days Flowers Limited
We, '
Amanda Wade Kevin J Hellard
30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London London
EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 14 December 2012
pursuant to section 108 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was summoned for 14
December 2012 pursuant to section 108 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that
no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed M Date 14 December 2012

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square For Official Use
London Insolvency Sect Post Room
EC2P 2¥U
b
Ref AQ00464/AWA/TPB/KZE/CES 2
[
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow %
2 *A104PYZE"
El  A39 19/12/2012 #332

COMPANIES HOUSE



Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

Appy Days Flowers Limited
From 29 Apnl 2009 To 14 December 2012

SofA
COSTS OF REALISATION

Liquidators Expenses
ASSET REALISATIONS

300 00 Plant & Machinery
250 00 Furniture & Equipment
1,000 00 Motor Vehicles
20,000 00 Book Debts
4,489 00 Cash in Liguidation Account
VAT Refund
Bank/ISA Interest Gross
Receipt - Total on last filed R&P

COST OF REALISATIONS

Liquidators Fees

VAT rrrecoverable

Statutory Advertising

Unexplained Payments

Bank Charges

Payment - Total on last filed R&P
UNSECURED CREDITORS

288,602 00 Trade & Expense Creditors

DISTRIBUTIONS

100 00 Ordinary Shareholders

(262,663 00)

Dwvidend information

Preferential debts £NIL
Unsecured debts £NIL
Returns to contributories ENIL

Fee information

Fees fixed by time cost basis

1000

NIL

NIL

NIL
1,043 60
284 42
665 83
329
5,675 83

1,816 39
15 30
153 00
004
245
567579

NIL

NIL

Form 4 72 contd

(10 00)

767297

(7,662 97)

NIL

NIL

{0 00)




Section 106

{1} Assets, Including
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealsable

Form 4 72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up - NONE
(b) Other unclamed dividends - NONE
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company - NONE

(3) Cther comment - NONE

Dated ‘8!1%! 2

Signed by the iquidator _’4 M

Name & Address Amanda Wade
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU



